
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Stutes, Mike (1-1)
Loss: Trevor Holder (1-1)
Save: Rhoderick, Kevin (1)
HBP: None
PB: Joey Lewis, Ortiz, Ryan
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dave Perez First: Chuck Lyon Third Base: Kendall Snyder 
Start: 8 p.m.   Time: 3:03   Attendance: 7456   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Georgia 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 9 3
Oregon State 1 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 X 6 9 0

Georgia (1-3) -vs- # 12 Oregon State (2-2) 2/29/2008 at Portland, Ore. (PGE Park)

Georgia 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Peisel 3b/lf 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Michael Demperio 2b 5 0 0 1 0 1 1
Gordon Beckham ss 5 2 3 0 0 0 1
Rich Poythress 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Joey Lewis c 4 1 2 2 0 1 2
Matt Olson rf 2 0 2 0 2 0 0
Joshua Fields dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Lyle Allen lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Bryce Massanari ph/3b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Matt Cerione cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 3
Trevor Holder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Earls p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Montgomery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 9 4 5 10 8

2B: Gordon Beckham (1)
3B: Ryan Peisel (1); Gordon Beckham (1)
HR: Joey Lewis (1)
CS: Matt Olson (1)
E: Ryan Peisel (1); Bryce Massanari (2)

Oregon State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hopkins, Chris cf 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
Wong, Joey ss 3 3 1 1 1 0 0
Ogata, Jason dh 4 1 2 3 0 0 1
Lennerton, Jordan 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Robertson, Daniel rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Wallace, John lf 4 0 3 0 0 0 1
George, Drew 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Folsom, Rob ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tommasini, John 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ortiz, Ryan c 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Lechelt, Lonnie 2b/3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Stutes, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keitzman, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grbavac, Mark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rhoderick, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 9 6 3 5 6

2B: Robertson, Daniel (1); Wallace, John (1)
HR: Wong, Joey (1); Ogata, Jason (1)
SH: Hopkins, Chris (1)
SF: Hopkins, Chris (1)
CS: Wallace, John (1)

Georgia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Trevor Holder (L, 1-1) 4.2 6 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 17 21 5 6 91
Justin Earls 2.1 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 12 3 1 41
Nick Montgomery 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 15
Totals 9 6 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 31 36 9 7 147

Oregon State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stutes, Mike (W, 1-1) 5.2 6 4 4 3 8 0 0 0 0 22 25 6 2 93
Keitzman, Blake 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 4 5 0 2 15
Grbavac, Mark 1.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 3 19
Rhoderick, Kevin (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 3 15
Totals 9 4 4 5 10 1 0 0 1 34 39 6 10 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Georgia - Top of 1st UGA OSU
Peisel tripled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Demperio grounded out to ss, RBI (0-1 F); Peisel scored. 1 0
Beckham popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0
Poythress struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 1 0

Oregon State - Top of 1st UGA OSU
Hopkins, C. grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 1 0
Wong, J. homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B). 1 1
Ogata, J. singled up the middle (2-2 SBFB). 1 1
Lennerton, J flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 1 1
Robertson, D grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KKF). 1 1

Georgia - Top of 2nd UGA OSU
Lewis struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 1 1
Olson walked (3-2 BBBKSFFB). 1 1
Fields struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 1 1
Allen flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKF). 1 1

Oregon State - Top of 2nd UGA OSU
Wallace, J. doubled to right field (0-1 K). 1 1
Wallace, J. advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 1
George, D. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FSB); Wallace, J. out at home ss to c. 1 1
Ortiz, R. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-2 SBBF); George, D. out on the play. 1 1

Georgia - Top of 3rd UGA OSU
Cerione lined out to cf (1-0 B). 1 1
Peisel struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 1 1
Demperio struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFS). 1 1

Oregon State - Top of 3rd UGA OSU
Lechelt, L. singled to center field (0-0). 1 1
Hopkins, C. out at first 1b to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Lechelt, L. advanced to second. 1 1
Wong, J. flied out to cf (2-2 BKKFB). 1 1
Ogata, J. flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 1

Georgia - Top of 4th UGA OSU
Beckham tripled down the rf line (2-1 SBB). 1 1
Poythress grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Beckham scored. 2 1
Lewis homered down the lf line, RBI (2-1 BKB). 3 1
Olson singled to pitcher (1-1 FB). 3 1
Olson out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 1
Fields struck out looking (3-2 SBSBBK). 3 1

Oregon State - Top of 4th UGA OSU
Lennerton, J struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 3 1
Robertson, D grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKK). 3 1
Wallace, J. singled to left field (1-1 KB). 3 1
Wallace, J. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Georgia - Top of 5th UGA OSU
Allen fouled out to lf (0-0). 3 1
Cerione struck out looking (3-2 BBFFBK). 3 1
Peisel walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 1
Demperio popped up to ss (0-1 K). 3 1

Oregon State - Top of 5th UGA OSU
George, D. popped up to ss (2-2 BKBS). 3 1
Ortiz, R. walked (3-2 KBKBFBB). 3 1
Lechelt, L. reached on a throwing error by 3b (1-2 KBFFF); Ortiz, R. advanced to third on the error. 3 1
Hopkins, C. flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Ortiz, R. scored, unearned. 3 2
Wong, J. walked (3-0 BBBB); Lechelt, L. advanced to second. 3 2
Wong, J. advanced to second; Lechelt, L. advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 2
Ogata, J. homered down the rf line, 3 RBI, unearned (3-2 BBKBFF); Wong, J. scored, unearned; Lechelt, L.
scored, unearned. 3 5
Earls to p for Holder. 3 5
Lennerton, J flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 3 5

Georgia - Top of 6th UGA OSU
Beckham doubled down the lf line (1-1 FB). 3 5
Poythress flied out to rf (0-1 F); Beckham advanced to third. 3 5
Lewis singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Beckham scored. 4 5
Olson walked (3-2 BFFBBB); Lewis advanced to second. 4 5
Fields struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 4 5
Keitzman, B. to p for Stutes, M.. 4 5
Massanari pinch hit for Allen. 4 5
Olson advanced to second on a wild pitch; Lewis advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 5
Massanari intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 5
Cerione struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 4 5

Oregon State - Top of 6th UGA OSU
Peisel to lf. 4 5
Massanari to 3b. 4 5
Robertson, D doubled to left center (0-0). 4 5
Wallace, J. singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1 KB); Robertson, D advanced to third. 4 5
Folsom, R. pinch hit for George, D.. 4 5
Folsom, R. struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 4 5
Ortiz, R. walked (3-1 BBFBB); Wallace, J. advanced to second. 4 5
Lechelt, L. fouled out to c (1-2 KSBF). 4 5
Hopkins, C. struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 4 5

Georgia - Top of 7th UGA OSU
Tommasini, J to 2b for Folsom, R.. 4 5
Lechelt, L. to 3b. 4 5
Peisel grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBFK). 4 5
Demperio grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 4 5
Beckham singled to left field (1-0 B). 4 5
Grbavac, M. to p for Keitzman, B.. 4 5
Poythress singled to center field (3-2 BKBKB); Beckham advanced to third. 4 5
Lewis grounded out to c (0-2 KS). 4 5

Oregon State - Top of 7th UGA OSU
Wong, J. reached on a throwing error by 3b (2-2 KBBK). 4 5
Ogata, J. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Wong, J. advanced to second, advanced to third on a
throwing error by 3b. 4 5



Lennerton, J singled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 FBBK); Ogata, J. advanced to second; Wong, J. scored,
unearned. 4 6
Robertson, D grounded into double play p to 3b to 1b, bunt (1-0 B); Lennerton, J advanced to second;
Ogata, J. out on the play. 4 6
Wallace, J. flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 4 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Georgia - Top of 8th UGA OSU
Olson singled through the right side (2-1 BKB). 4 6
Fields grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-0 B); Olson out on the play. 4 6
Massanari struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (1-2 FBSS). 4 6

Oregon State - Top of 8th UGA OSU
Montgomery to p for Earls. 4 6
Tommasini, J struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS). 4 6
Ortiz, R. struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBFK). 4 6
Lechelt, L. popped up to ss (1-0 B). 4 6

Georgia - Top of 9th UGA OSU
Rhoderick, K to p for Grbavac, M.. 4 6
Cerione walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 4 6
Cerione advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 6
Peisel grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 6
Demperio grounded out to ss (0-1 K); Cerione advanced to third. 4 6
Beckham grounded out to ss (1-2 FBK). 4 6

Oregon State - Top of 9th UGA OSU


